

Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner - Notice of Decision

AUTHOR:	Sharon Caddell
TELEPHONE NUMBER:	0115 844 5998
EMAIL ADDRESS:	officepcc@notts.police.uk
DECISION OR INFORMATION:	Decision
DATE RECEIVED:*	21.11.2022
REF:* (to be inserted by the OPCC)	2022.111

TITLE:	Variation of Collaboration Agreement
--------	--------------------------------------

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

The collaboration agreement that frames the collaborative unit for Counter Terrorism (CT) Policing - East Midlands (formerly known as EMSOU (SB)) has been varied to take account of changes to the funding arrangements which moved from Core Policing grant into the CT Policing grant. Accordingly, previous arrangements of CT grant and Police and Crime Commissioner funded posts ceased to exist.

Despite the cessation of the previous agreement, it has been necessary for the collaborative unit to sign a national Memorandum of Understanding in order that the baseline capacity and capability can be maintained for at least the first 12 months post transfer of the funding arrangements.

The primary aims, funding principles, and resourcing contributions will be subject to a wider review of the collaborative unit, following which the Parties will enter in a new agreement to reflect all the changes (nationally) agreed.

INFORMATION IN SUPPORT OF DECISION: (eg report or business case)

Pending the review mentioned in the Executive Summary, it is necessary for the CTP- East Midlands collaborative unit to continue delivering in line with the previous agreement.

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

There are no additional financial requirements associated with this variation agreement. However, the commitment to reviewing the funding principles and resourcing contribution should be noted as that is likely to impact upon the level of funding provided by Nottinghamshire PCC/

Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner - Notice of Decision

		n future years. It is presently anticip the contributions to proportions alig								
Signature: Chief Finance Officer		REDACTED								
Date:	02.1	02.12.22								
					1					
Is any of the supporting information classified as non-public or confidential information?**			c Y	es		No				
If yes, please state under which category from the guidance**										
DECISION:										
OFFICER APPROVAL										
I have been consulted taken into account in the	abou ne pre	t the proposal and confirm that the a eparation of this report. I am satisfie he Police and Crime Commissioner.	d that th							
Signature: Chief Executive	S.M. Cooll									
Date:	02.12.22									
	•									
DECLARATION:										
decision in compliance	with	any disclosable pecuniary interests i the Code of Conduct for the Notting Any interests are indicated below:								
The above request has	s my	approval								
Signature: Nottinghamshire Poli & Crime Commission		CarolineHenry								
Date:		05.12.22								

^{**} See guidance on non-public information



^{**} See guidance on non-public information